Resolution #19-2010/2011

WHEREAS, Grundy County, Iowa has previously passed a resolution appointing Harlyn Riekena and Todd Rickert of Grundy County, Iowa, as commissioners on the governing body of the Iowa Northland Regional Housing Authority.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Grundy County Board of Supervisors the appointment of Harlyn Riekena and Todd Rickert of Grundy County, Iowa, as authority commissioners to the governing body of the Iowa Northland Regional Housing Authority, are hereby approved, confirmed and ratified for the number of years designated in the Articles of Agreement previously entered into by and between Grundy County, Iowa, and the Iowa Northland Regional Housing Authority.

Passed and adopted this 3rd day of January, 2011.

GRUNDY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Barbara L. Smith, Chairman

ATTEST:

Mary L. Schmidt, County Auditor